S,

N

.
(<\
e

ALL

3
o

EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

§ TESTING
>
N Swagl®,  CNAS L9381
Al

Test Report

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Date: Mar, 27, 2025 Page 1 of 10
Applicant . ZHEJIANG YIBAI PAKCAGING MATERIALS CO.,LTD
Address

NO.2 LIUSHAN ROAD,HANGBU,KECHENG,QUZHOU,ZHEJIANG,CHINA

The sample and sample information tested below are provided and confirmed by the applicant
Sample Name . PVDC Coated BOPET

Model c

Received Date : Mar, 13, 2025

Test Period : Mar, 13, 2025 ~ Mar, 27, 2025
Test Summary . See next page

Prepared by: Ar\igﬁ Reviewed by: 2 ﬂ,“}‘ h Approved by:

Du Suting, Anisa Chen Xingyu, Rain

—dfang Yufeng, Jason

Authorized signatory
Mar. 27, 2025

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission

caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

AMNTHEURERARSERAT /il  STHEAMNHRPEFFFARISAENER13885 /| Wil : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B4E : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
MTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China

Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

Test Report

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Date: Mar, 27, 2025 Page 2 of 10

Test Summary

Test Item Conclusion
1. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council a Pass
nd AP (2004)1--Sensory requirements
2. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council
and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments--Overall Pass
Migration
3. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council
and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments--Specific Pass

Migration of Heavy Metal

4. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council

and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments -- Pass
Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines

5. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council

and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments-- Pass
Migration of Ethylene glycol

6. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council

and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments-- Pass
Migration of Terephthalic acid

7. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council

and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments -- Pass
Bisphenol A (BPA) content

8. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council

and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments-- Pass
Migration of Phthalates

Remark: Pass: meet the requirement; Fail: Doesn’t meet the requirement; N/A: Without conclusions or provide
test results only.

Sample Description (The sample and sample information tested below are provided and confirmed by the
applicant)

No. Sample Number Material
01 E2503130001-01-T PVDC Coated BOPET Film

*kk

*** To next page

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

BB EURERARRSERAT il THEHNHRPEFFT AR EEENER1388S /| /it : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B#& : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
EMTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

Test Report

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Date: Mar, 27, 2025 Page 3 of 10

Summary of Test Results

1.Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council and AP (2004)1--
Sensory requirements

1.1 Test Method: AP (2004)1

1.2 Test Result :

Test Result - . :
Test Item E2409200203-01-T Limit Single Conclusion

No visible migration and No visible migration
no odor and no odor

Sensory requirements Pass

Note:
1) The CNAS chapter does not cover this project.

2. Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council and Commission
Requlation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments--Overall Migration

2.1 Test Method:

BS EN 1186-1: 2002 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics - Part 1: Guide to the
selection of conditions and test methods for overall migration

DS/EN 1186-3: 2022 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics - Part 3: Test methods
for overall migration in evaporable simulants

2.2 Test Result:

. Test Result - Single
Test ltem Unit E2503130001-01-T Himit Conclusion
3% (Mass fraction)
Acetic acid mg/dm? <3.0 <10 Pass
40°C, 10d
10% (volume fraction)
Ethanol mg/dm? <3.0 <10 Pass
Overall 40°C, 10d
Migration 95%(volume fraction)
Ethanol mg/dm? <3.0 <10 Pass
40°C, 10d
I;c(;?cc:taznde mg/dm? <3.0 <10 Pass
Note:

1) Food simulation and migration conditions are specified by the customer

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

BB EURERARRSERAT il THEHNHRPEFFT AR EEENER1388S /| /it : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B#& : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
EMTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

Test Report

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Date: Mar, 27, 2025 Page 4 of 10

3.Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council and Commission

Requlation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments--Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

3.1 Test Method:

With reference to EN13130-1:2004,analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS.

3.2 Test Result:

Food Simulant:3%(Mass fraction) Acetic acid
Migration condition: 40°C, 10d

LOD/LOQ Test Result(mg/kg) Limit . .

Test Item (mg/kg) E2503130001-01-T (mg/kg) Single Conclusion
Aluminum 0.2 N.D. <1 Pass
Barium 0.2 N.D. <1 Pass
Zinc 0.2 N.D. <5 Pass
Lithium 0.01 N.D. <0.6 Pass
Cobalt 0.01 N.D. <0.05 Pass
Copper 0.2 N.D. <5 Pass
Iron 0.2 N.D. <48 Pass
Nickel 0.002 N.D. <0.02 Pass
Manganese 0.2 N.D. <0.6 Pass
Europium 0.01 N.D. Pass
Gadolinium 0.01 N.D. Total Pass
Lanthanum 0.01 N.D. <0.05 Pass
Terbium 0.01 N.D. Pass
Arsenic 0.01 N.D. <0.01 Pass
Total Chromium 0.01 N.D. <0.01 Pass
Lead 0.01 N.D. <0.01 Pass
Mercury 0.01 N.D. <0.01 Pass
Cadmium 0.002 N.D. <0.002 Pass
Antimony 0.01 N.D. <0.04 Pass

Note:

1) LOD/LOQ : Limit of detection or Limit of quantitation

2) N.D.: Not Detected (<LOD/LOQ)
3) Food simulation and migration conditions are specified by the customer
4) CNAS does not cover the project.

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

AMNTHEURERARSERAT /il  STHEAMNHRPEFFFARISAENER13885 /| Wil : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B4E : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
EMTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

Test Report

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Date: Mar, 27, 2025 Page 5 of 10

4. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council and Commission
Requlation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments--Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines

4. 1Test Method:
With reference to EN13130-1:2004,analysis was performed by GC-MS.

4.2 Test Result:
Food Simulant:3%(Mass fraction) Acetic acid
Migration condition: 40°C, 10d

Test Result Single
Test Item CAS no. Unit E2503130001-01- | LOD/LOQ Limit Conclusi
T on

1,3-phenylenediamine 108-45-2 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{icc);tted Pass
4-aminobiphenyl 92-67-1 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{\(lecc):tted Pass
Benzidine 92-87-5 | mglkg N.D. 0002 | N | Pass
4-chloro-o-toluidine 95-69-2 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{icc):tte d Pass
2-Naphthylamine 91-59-8 | mglkg N.D. 0002 | [ O | Pass
o-aminoazotoluene 97-56-3 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{icc);tte d Pass
5-nitro- o- toluidine. 99-55-8 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{icc);tte d Pass
p-chloroaniline 106-47-8 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{\(le%tte d Pass
2,4-Diaminoanisole 615-05-4 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{\(le%tted Pass
4,4'-diaminobiphenylmethane 101-77-9 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{\(le%tted Pass
3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine 91-94-1 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{icc):tted Pass
3,3'-Dimethoxybenzidine 119-90-4 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{i%tte d Pass
3,3-dimethylbenzidine 119937 | mglkg N.D. 0.002 De{i‘;tte 4| Pass
daminobiphenyimethane | 635880 | makg ND. 0002 | porggioq | Pass
p-cresidine 120-71-8 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 De{\(le%tted Pass
‘C‘h‘l‘gggaﬁﬁ’r’]‘*er;e'bis'(z' 101-14-4 | mglkg N.D. 0.002 De{i%tte 4| Pass

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

AMNTHEURERARSERAT /il  STHEAMNHRPEFFFARISAENER13885 /| Wil : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B4E : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
EMTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

Test Report

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Date: Mar, 27, 2025 Page 6 of 10
Test Result Single
Test Item CAS no. Unit E2503130001-01- | LOD/LOQ Limit Conclusi
T on
I Not
4,4-oxydianiline 101-80-4 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 Detected Pass
el 4 e Not
4.,4'-thiodianiline 139-65-1 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 Detected Pass
- Not
o-Toluidine 95-53-4 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 Detected Pass
S Not
2, 4-toluylenediamine 95-80-7 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 Detected Pass
. o Not
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline 137-17-7 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 Detected Pass
o o Not
o-anisidine/ 2- methoxyaniline 90-04-0 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 Detected Pass
: Not
4-aminoazobenzene 60-09-3 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 Detected Pass
4.,4'-Methylenebis- 106246-
(3-cholor-2,6- diethylaniline) 33.7 mg/kg N.D. 2 <0.05 Pass
Benzoguanamine 91-76-9 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 <5 Pass
Other primary aromatic amines not listed in Annex XVII, Appendix 8, Article 43 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006,
and for which specific migration limits are not specified in Annex | of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011
p-phenylenediamine 106-50-3 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 -- --
Aniline 62-53-3 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 -- --
2,6-Dimethylaniline 87-62-7 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 -- -
2,4 '-diaminodiphenylmethane | 1208-52-2 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 -- --
2,4-Dimethylaniline 95-68-1 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 -- --
2,2 '-diaminodiphenylmethane | 6582-52-1 mg/kg N.D. 0.002 -- -
Sum of migration of other . mg/kg N.D. - <0.01 Pass
primary aromatic amines

Note:
1) LOD/LOQ : Limit of detection or Limit of quantitation
2) N.D.: Not Detected (<LOD/LOQ)
3) Food simulation and migration conditions are specified by the customer
4) CNAS does not cover the project.

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

AMNTHEURERARSERAT /il  STHEAMNHRPEFFFARISAENER13885 /| Wil : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B4E : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
EMTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

Test Report

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Date: Mar, 27, 2025 Page 7 of 10

5. Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council and Commission
Requlation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments--Migration of Ethylene glycol

5.1Test Method:
BS EN 13130-7:2004 Materials and articles in contact with food - Plastic substances restricted for use - Part 7:
Determination of monoethylene glycol and diethylene glycol in food simulants

5.2 Test Result:
Food Simulant: 3%(Mass fraction) Acetic Acid
Migration condition: 40°C, 10d

. Test Result LOD/LO . Single
Test ltem i E2503130001-01-T Q Limit Conclusion
Migration of Ethylene glycol mg/kg N.D. 3.0 <30 Pass

Note:
1) LOD/LOQ : Limit of detection or Limit of quantitation
2) N.D.: Not Detected (<LOD/LOQ)
3) Food simulation and migration conditions are specified by the customer

6. Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council and Commission
Requlation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments--Migration of Terephthalic acid

6.1Test Method:
EN 13130-2:2004 Materials and articles in contact with food - Plastic substances restricted for use - Part 2:
Determination of terephthalic acid in food simulants

6.2 Test Result:
Food Simulant: 3%(Mass fraction) Acetic Acid
Migration condition: 40°C, 10d

: Test Result LOD/LO . Single
Test tem Unit  "E2503130001-01T | Q Limit Conclusion
Migration of Terephthalic acid mg/kg N.D. 0.3 <75 Pass

Note:
1) LOD/LOQ : Limit of detection or Limit of quantitation
2) N.D.: Not Detected (<LOD/LOQ)
3) Food simulation and migration conditions are specified by the customer

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

BN EURERARRSERAT i THEHNHERIEFFRXBESAENER1388S /| ik : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B#& : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
EMTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

Test Report

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Date: Mar, 27, 2025 Page 8 of 10

7. Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council and Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments--Bisphenol A (BPA) content

7.1 Test Method:
In-house laboratory methods,analysis was performed by LC.

7.2 Test Result:

Test Result Single
Test ltem Unit E2503133|9001'01' LOD/LOQ Limit Conclusion
Bisphenol A (BPA) mg/kg N.D. 0.1 Not Detected Pass
content

Note:
1) LOD/LOQ : Limit of detection or Limit of quantitation
2) N.D.: Not Detected (<LOD/LOQ)
3) CNAS does not cover the project.

8. Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European PaLOD/LOQiament and of the Council and Commission
Requlation (EU) No 10/2011&(EU) 2024/3190 with amendments-- Migration of Phthalates

8.1 Test Method:
With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by GC-MS.

8.2 Test Result:
Food Simulant: 3%(Mass fraction) Acetic Acid
Migration condition: 40°C, 10d

Result(mg/kg) LOD/LOQ | Limit Single
Test Item CAS No. .
E2503130001-01-T (mg/kg) (mg/kg) Conclusion
Diallyl phthalate(DAP) 131-17-9 N.D. 0.01 De[[\lecc);tted Pass
Di-n-butyl phthalate(DBP) 84-74-2 N.D. 0.1 <0.12 Pass
Butyl benzyl phthalate(BBP) 85-68-7 N.D. 0.1 <6 Pass
Di(2-ethylhexyl) 04
phthalate(DEHP) (DOP) 117-81-7 N.D. 0.1 <0.6 Pass
. 28553-12-0

Diisononyl phthalate(DINP)+ 68515-48-0 N.D 0.1 <18 Pass

Diisononyl phthalate(DIDP) 28553-12-0 o | -

Note:
1) LOD/LOQ : Limit of detection or Limit of quantitation
2) N.D.: Not Detected (<LOD/LOQ)
3) CNAS does not cover the project.

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

BN EURERARRSERAT i THEHNHERIEFFRXBESAENER1388S /| ik : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B#& : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
EMTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

Test Report

Date: Mar, 27, 2025

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Page 9 of 10

Sample Photo

-.I.\II'-..AII.IU.I

L L l.“nh‘lhh-u

*** End of Report ***

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted

and the correctness of the report contents.

fiF#8 : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn

ﬁJIIFE{EyA RAERARSERAT | Mt THEHMNHRASFFFRXEAENER13885 | ML : Http://www.emtek.com.cn
MTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China

Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn



EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

Test Report

No.: ESZ2503130001T00002R Date: Mar, 27, 2025 Page 10 of 10
7 B Statement

VAAGIAR S & T FIE B B AR L R E L R R AN A SRR i A, e IR, RO R A RO AR AN
PRI R SEPE 15T, ARSI A RARAE A AE DG AT
The information as listed on the first page of this test report was all provided by the client except the sample from, date received,
test period, test results and test conclusion. The client shall be responsible for the representativeness of sample and authenticity of
materials, for which EMTEK shall bear no responsibilities.

2K LSS ME AT R S IR E s AR RSN € B By SR I ARG, R 208 « Al SO A WA e (R B4k o e 5 J7 X
Ar R KU % 7 AT R AR, ARSI AN RIS T E
The judgment method of determining the conformity in this test report is according to the measured value without considering the
risk caused by uncertainty, unless otherwise cleaLOD/LOQy stipulated in special agreement, standard or specification. The client
shall assume the risk caused by the judgment method, and EMTEK shall not bear related responsibilities.

3. R PR & oAt N A S Ee R I B8, RE ARSI E B FRE, AMBRE S Z AR .
The test report is effective only with both signature and specialized stamp. Without written approval of EMTEK, this report can’t be
reproduced in full or in part.

4 SR PUAR A5 PO 45 O AR b F5%, R0 & % 5 DA s 25 PRV ARG U 4R o5 N ko B AEERIE A, X TR . 45 Rt
A P AL B BRI R e — VI e R, ARSI S ARSI & DA R ST AT
This test data is only responsible for the tested sample. The data and results provided by the report without CMA accreditation are
not to prove to the society, and EMTEK is not responsible for any economic and legal responsibility for the use of the test data, the
direct or indirect losses resulting from the use of the test and all legal consequences.

5.2 AG I AR RS I 0 BV R 2 20T H ANE A S50 5 BTN GE RE TG A, I E AR EE R E N P 4. BHE, el
AP 5 H A .
The undeLOD/LOQined test item in the report is out of the scope of CMA accreditation. The test result only used for client's
requirement, scientific researching ,teaching or internal quality control.

6. B IR A B DU B AR T
For other statements, please refer to the footer of the report.

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

AMNTHEURERARSERAT /il  STHEAMNHRPEFFFARISAENER13885 /| Wil : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B4E : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
EMTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




EMTEK(Y)

Access to the World

R M A 5 25K
Conditions of Issuance of Test Reports

1N A E AR AR AR S A IR A "] (LR AR A A NIRRT S TR FS RN RS, T2 AH R AL i AR 3
TTIREHIRMRST, TRFINAAFEHERFSHENAN, BAEAFE (LUFFHRESD Bl
All samples and goods are accepted by the EMTEK(Suzhou) Co., Ltd. (the “Company”) solely for testing and reporting in
accordance with the following terms and conditions. The company provides its services on the basis that such terms and
conditions constitute express agreement between the Company and any person, firm or company requesting its services (the
“Clients”).

2. g BB PO TR T (BLTRRIFR[RE D - AN F &% N5 fRE . REA AT IR, Rl AR A
], AT S AU . SR, 2 T DURE AR 23 A BN R4 75 SN AT AR, g R e B A Ok
%ﬁ@Ammﬁ%io%#ﬁ%ﬂW%H\%ﬁﬂ&ﬂE*yEW*%%FE%,$&ﬂ$ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ§ﬂ&ﬁ%£ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁ

Any report issued by Company as a result of this application for testing services (the “Report”) shall be issued in confidence to
the Clients and the Report will be strictly treated as such by the Company. It may not be reproduced either in its entirety or in
part and it may not be used for advertising or other unauthorized purposes without the written consent of the Company. The
Clients to whom the Report is issued may, however, show or send it, or a certified copy thereof prepared by the Company to its
customer, supplier or other persons directly concerned. The Company will not, without the consent of the Clients, enter into any
discussion or correspondence with any third party concerning the contents of the Report, unless required by the relevant
governmental authorities, laws or court orders.

BBRAARBUNER ] HEBUEAREDR, BNARZ AR R, AAREER, WIFT L BNEB A AR EIEIE.
The Company shall not be called or be liable to be called to give evidence or testimony on the Report in a court of law without
its prior written consent, unless required by the relevant governmental authorities, laws or court orders.

AINRA N F T E R A LA, A A 5 ORI E R & BN, AR L Bl 2 A R 3
In the event of the improper use of the report as determined by the Company, the Company reserves the right to withdraw it,
and to adopt any other additional remedies which may be appropriate.

5. RN AR AT AT, IR B A BV E AT X AR A mIVERAT Bl AR 4R
Samples submitted for testing are accepted on the understanding that the Report issued cannot form the basis of, or be the
instrument for, any legal action against the Company.

6. WK A T AR TR Y IBOR, BRAEAT e (5 2T HId 5 A7 R (K B O P SO AR T RS E, A A A S

The Company will not be liable for or accept responsibility for any loss or damage however arising from the use of information
contained in any of its Reports or in any communication whatsoever about its said tests or investigations.

7 A it AR B B PP B B R A IR, B e AR A IR AR 2 R A A A F
Clients wishing to use the Report in court proceedings or arbitration shall inform the Company to that effect prior to submitting
the sample for testing.

8% IR 5 1 SCRFEARE AME B A B RAF 10 4F ANJIPF e LA R ZERIK, A TN B AR I ORAE T iRk R 3. — B
o EIRSEAT ORAF IR, B ANE RO b Bl ARG, AN Al AN ER (AT AT B AL B F e e el A5 L o B4 4 ) 25
P& AT RE X RAMCIYIR S, AA B AL O N WA LRI S, A5 (EARTD FMEPEmeE, L. SR
K. BUEMIE AR AR T . M AEHFH . NEBBRFHFEURMERLAE . Skl &£ (B2 |« 7SR
JE AL AR A 5 P 2
Subject to the variable length of retention time for test data and report stored hereinto as otherwise specifically required by
individual accreditation authorities, the Company will only keep the supporting test data and information of the test report for a
period of ten years. The data and information will be disposed of after the aforementioned retention period has elapsed. Under
no circumstances shall we provide any data and information which has been disposed of after retention period. Under no
circumstances shall we be liable for damage of any kind, including (but not limited to) compensatory damages, lost profits, lost
data, or any form of special, incidental, indirect, consequential or punitive damages of any kind, whether based on breach of
contract of warranty, tort (including negligence), product liability or otherwise, even if we are informed in advance of the
possibility of such damages.

Test results are only responsible for delivered samples. This test report is issued by the company and is intended for your exclusive use. This test report includes all of the testes
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided. You have 30 days from data of issuance of this test report to notify us of any error or omission
caused by our negligence. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute your unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests conducted
and the correctness of the report contents.

BN EURERARRSERAT i THEHNHERIEFFRXBESAENER1388S /| ik : Http://www.emtek.com.cn  #B#& : E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn
EMTEK (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Add: No. 1388 Songjia Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Http://www.emtek.com.cn E-mail: suzhou@emtek.com.cn




		EMTEK-Signature
	2025-03-28T09:43:01+0800
	China EMTEK
	Sign Report




